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502 Courtroom

Wednesday, April 16 2025

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

Time

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CAC-539202 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Justin Brian Brophy

CAC-541657 - Richard George Willis Vs. His 
Majesty the King
No publication ban on appeal 

CA-539784 - Sachin Malhotra Vs. Yogita 
Malhotra (Gupta)

CAC-537238 - Shawn R Gallant Vs. His 
Majesty the King

CAC-535809 - Edward O'Brien Vs. His 
Majesty the King

Scott, K.C., Mark 
Alexander
Brophy, Justin Brian 
(SR)

Willis, Richard 
George (SR)
Provincial, Crown

Malhotra, Sachin 
(SR)
Malhotra, Yogita 
(Gupta) (SR)

Gallant, Shawn R 
(SR)
Selimovic, Amra

O'Brien, Edward 
(SR)
Scott, K.C., Mark 
Alexander

TeleCh - Status 
Update - Legal Aid 
Counsel

TeleCh - Extension 
of time to file Notice 
of Appeal

TeleCh - Telephone
Chambers

TeleCh - Status 
Update

TeleCh - Status 
Update - Legal Aid 
Counsel

Van den Eynden, J. Elizabeth 
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2:00 PM
Time

3:00 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CAC-529709 - Gregory Bezanson Vs. His 
Majesty the King

Bezanson, Gregory 
(SR)
Morrison, Scott

CH - Motion

Bryson, J. Peter M. S. 
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Court of Appeal Chambers
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10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

Time

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CA-537934 - Gregory Michael Bezanson Vs. 
Sally Johanna Mackenzie,  Jessica Toole

CA-541293 - Gregory Bezanson v. Sally 
MacKenzie and Jessica Toole

CA-541293 - Gregory Bezanson v. Sally 
MacKenzie and Jessica Toole

CA-541997 - Kevin Joel Arbuckle Vs. Kaitlyn 
Dawn Tanner

CA-541997 - Kevin Joel Arbuckle Vs. Kaitlyn 
Dawn Tanner

CA-541997 - Kevin Joel Arbuckle Vs. Kaitlyn 
Dawn Tanner

CA-541997 - Kevin Joel Arbuckle Vs. Kaitlyn 
Dawn Tanner

CA-541997 - Kevin Joel Arbuckle Vs. Kaitlyn 
Dawn Tanner

CA-542220 - Wendelin Lee Pittman Vs. 
Kendra Lee Pittman and Isaac James Benere

CA-542220 - Wendelin Lee Pittman Vs. 
Kendra Lee Pittman and Isaac James Benere

Bezanson, Gregory 
Michael (SR)
Mackenzie, Sally 
Johanna (SR)
Toole, Jessica (SR)

Bezanson, Gregory 
(SR)
MacKenzie, Sally 
(SR)
Toole, Jessica (SR)

Bezanson, Gregory 
(SR)
MacKenzie, Sally 
(SR)
Toole, Jessica (SR)

Arbuckle, Kevin Joel 
(SR)
Connors, Lynn Marie

Arbuckle, Kevin Joel 
(SR)
Connors, Lynn Marie

Arbuckle, Kevin Joel 
(SR)
Connors, Lynn Marie

Arbuckle, Kevin Joel 
(SR)
Connors, Lynn Marie

Arbuckle, Kevin Joel 
(SR)
Connors, Lynn Marie

Armsworthy, 
Cassandra
Pittman, Kendra Lee
(SR)
Johnston, Meaghan 
C.

Armsworthy, 
Cassandra
Pittman, Kendra Lee
(SR)
Johnston, Meaghan 
C.

CH - Extension of 
time to file AB/AF

CH - Motion for 
Date and Direction

CH - Stay

CH - Motion for 
Date and Direction

CH - Motion

CH - Motion for 
Fresh Evidence

CH - Motion for 
Security for Costs

CH - Stay

CH - Motion for 
Date and Direction

CH - Stay

Van den Eynden, J. Elizabeth 
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10:00 AM
Time

4:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CA-542339 - Rickcola Brinton v. The 
Honourable Pamela S. Williams, Judge of the
Provincial Court of Nova Scotia, The Office of
the Chief Judge of the Provincial Court of 
Nova Scotia, and The Provincial Court of 
Nova Scotia

Kingston, StephenCH - Extension of 
time to file notice of 
appeal

Van den Eynden, J. Elizabeth 


